
ALBERTA PROVINCIAL AGGREGATE WINNERS 

EDMONTON GREEN 

AGGREGATE SCORING 

Team Zone Zone No. 

First 13 Northwest Bright 1 
Second 10 Northeast Light 2 
Third 8 Edmonton Green 3 

Fourth 7 Edmonton Cream 3 
Fifth 6 Central Black  4 / 6 
Sixth 5 Central Silver  4 / 6 

Seventh 4 Calgary Red 5 
Eighth 3 Calgary White 5 
Ninth 2 Southwest Blue 7 
Tenth 1 Southeast Orange 8 

TOURNAMENT TRIVIA 
HIGH SINGLE 

Games Boys Girls Boys Game
300 8 5 Erik Kjos 376 
325 2 2 
350 2 0 
375 1 0 Girls Game
400 0 0 Kimberly McKinnon 330 

Team Results Zone Score

Highest Boys' Team Total Calgary White 1373 
Highest Girls' Team Total Edmonton Cream 1220 

Highest Mixed Team Total Edmonton Green 1234 

ALBERTA NATIONAL TEAM 

GIRLS BOYS 



2576 Jennifer Baker $1,000 EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP 2362 Evan Lacoursiere
Edmonton Green from Bowling Federation of Alberta Edmonton Green

2259 Kayla Lamoureux 2350 Curtis Dunis 
Edmonton Cream Edmonton Green

2246 Brittany Gamborski 2331 Travis Schmidt 
Edmonton Cream Edmonton Green

NATIONAL COACHES 

Maria Wood Len Madarash 
Calgary Red Edmonton Green

PROVINCIAL TEAM MEDALS 

BOYS 
GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Edmonton Green Calgary Red Northwest Bright 
Steven Jones Mark Polivchuk Robert Tomkins 
David Burton Spencer Handberg Darcy Hill 

Kevin Madarash Matthew Dekker Lyndon Collins 
Travis Schmidt Joshua Carbrey Thomas Tomkins 
Francis Licup Chrisopher Curtis Jeremy Rogg 

Coach: Len Madarash Coach: Brian Sudbury Coach: Darryl Sharp 

GIRLS 
GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Calgary Red Edmonton Green Southeast Orange 
Ann-Marie Wilton Jennifer Baker Larissa Long 

Shelby Milne Amanda Spicer Danielle Fernetti 
Ashley Collins Kelsey Henry Emily McMurrer 

Shelby Clarkson Kayla St. Martin MJ Christie 
Amber Ashton Julianne Watson Brooklyn Folk 

Coach: Maria Wood Coach: Gerry Anderson Coach: Mike Fernetti 

MIXED 
GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Edmonton Green Northwest Bright Edmonton Cream 
Chase Christensen Sean Tomkins Jordan Stang 
Evan Lacoursiere Jacobus Kroeskamp Ryan Kane 

Curtis Dunis James Littlechilds Kayla Lamoureux 
Alyssa Campbell Meghan Clark Samantha Orobko 

Michelle Heidinger Makayla Brinton Casey Burlingame 



Coach: Lori Campbell Coach: Hank Hof Coach: Gail Versteegt 

ALBERTA 5 PIN BOWLING YOUTH CHALLENGE PROVINCIALS 

Connaught and Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat, Alberta 
February 4-5, 2011 

TEAM EVENT SUMMARIES 

Posn GIRLS Totals 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 Calgary Red 58.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 3.0
2 EDMONTON Green 55.0 8.0 2.5 1.0 7.5 7.0 4.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 7.0
3 SOUTHEAST Orange 51.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 1.0 1.0
4 EDMONTON Cream 48.5 6.0 5.5 2.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 5.0
5 NORTHWEST Bright 48.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 1.0
6 CENTRAL Black 38.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 6.0 8.0 1.0 6.0 5.0
7 Calgary White 34.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 5.0 2.0 7.0
8 SOUTHWEST Blue 28.5 0.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 1.5 1.0 3.0 3.0
9 CENTRAL Silver 24.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 5.0

10 NORTHEAST Light 15.5 2.0 1.0 2.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 5.0 3.0

Place BOYS Totals 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 EDMONTON Green 58.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0
2 Calgary Red 50.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
3 NORTHWEST Bright 45.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 5.0
4 SOUTHEAST Orange 44.5 4.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 2.5 8.0 1.0 3.0
5 Calgary White 43.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 7.0 7.0
6 EDMONTON Cream 42.0 6.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 5.0
7 CENTRAL Black 35.5 6.0 7.0 2.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 5.5 2.0 2.0 3.0
8 SOUTHWEST Blue 35.5 6.0 2.0 7.5 6.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 1.0 1.0
9 CENTRAL Silver 29.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 7.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 1.0 1.0

10 NORTHEAST Light 17.5 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 6.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 3.0



Place MIXED Totals 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 EDMONTON Green 64.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 2.0
2 NORTHWEST Bright 57.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0
3 EDMONTON Cream 53.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 3.0 8.0 8.0
4 CENTRAL Black 49.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 6.0
5 Calgary Red 44.0 5.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 7.0 6.0
6 Calgary White 39.0 1.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 7.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0
7 CENTRAL Silver 33.0 1.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 0.0 2.0
8 SOUTHEAST Orange 30.5 3.0 6.0 8.0 1.0 0.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 1.0 1.0
9 SOUTHWEST Blue 18.0 5.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 2.0

10 NORTHEAST Light 12.0 3.0 2.0 0.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 0.0 0.0



Girls Singles 

Zone Name Total Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ( + / - )

EDMONTON Green Jennifer Baker 2576 258 307 270 198 312 288 266 291 201 251 192
EDMONTON Cream Kayla Lamoureux 2259 226 167 195 236 196 226 225 264 274 231 245 -317 
EDMONTON Cream Brittany Gamborski 2246 225 201 238 220 202 282 200 250 223 200 230 -330 
NORTHWEST Bright Nicolette Audy 2240 224 194 187 211 263 190 315 257 205 224 194 -336 
SOUTHEAST Orange MJ Christie 2233 223 194 177 267 272 212 263 199 291 189 169 -343 
EDMONTON Green Alyssa Campbell 2216 222 246 257 180 234 218 218 246 217 183 217 -360 

Calgary Red Shelby Clarkson 2199 220 186 254 240 202 181 208 211 222 235 260 -377 
Calgary Red Amber Ashton 2198 220 200 223 244 253 190 167 258 240 256 167 -378 
Calgary Red Amanda Schaufele 2174 217 199 190 209 170 148 286 220 259 233 260 -188 
Calgary Red Ann-Marie Wilton 2166 217 289 203 204 235 221 218 221 180 196 199 -410 

EDMONTON Green Amanda Spicer 2158 216 238 172 178 238 247 181 246 181 234 243 -418 
EDMONTON Cream Kimberly McKinnon 2152 215 283 172 173 330 226 232 173 190 211 162 -424 

CENTRAL Black Rose Gigliuk 2140 214 214 176 213 233 227 254 208 196 220 199 -436 
SOUTHEAST Orange Larissa Long 2138 214 317 269 178 223 212 259 182 159 182 157 -438 

CENTRAL Silver Kalyn Miller 2126 213 283 189 258 246 278 153 179 154 222 164 -450 
EDMONTON Cream Samantha Orobko 2122 212 183 229 326 251 205 226 214 129 167 192 -454 
EDMONTON Green Michelle Heidinger 2114 211 201 149 259 212 204 229 204 227 232 197 -462 
SOUTHEAST Orange Emily McMurrer 2081 208 213 225 205 204 173 218 300 201 178 164 -495 

Calgary Red Shelby Milne 2076 208 201 171 231 254 169 219 287 184 191 169 -500 
Edmonton Cream Casey Burlingame 2071 207 198 172 187 303 213 213 194 161 208 222 -505 

Calgary White Taylor Boswell 2069 207 209 227 138 277 179 233 168 213 193 232 -507 
EDMONTON Cream Taylor Kaiser 2060 206 219 239 172 238 187 203 190 186 210 216 -516 

Calgary White Madison McGonigal 2013 201 219 236 152 188 158 193 193 241 259 174 -349 
SOUTHEAST Orange Lindsey Locke 2010 201 206 213 181 186 195 170 166 195 228 270 -566 
SOUTHEAST Orange Danielle Fernetti 2005 201 212 207 234 209 189 169 194 215 201 175 -571 

Calgary White Natalie Demmon 1990 199 188 238 187 190 200 211 178 264 153 181 -586 
EDMONTON Green Julianne Watson 1989 199 227 165 197 192 233 174 218 201 209 173 -587 

Calgary Red Kearstyn McPherson 1984 198 255 161 197 172 173 177 218 218 246 167 -378 
CENTRAL Silver Cortni Gladue 1951 195 172 164 209 230 212 219 191 251 141 162 -625 
CENTRAL Black Shereen Gobin 1934 193 140 255 198 160 216 252 195 200 165 153 -642 

NORTHWEST Bright Tasha Desjarlais 1934 193 174 185 232 222 218 153 198 191 171 190 -642 
CENTRAL Silver Meaghan Ray 1930 193 226 215 201 219 188 175 165 143 181 217 -646 
CENTRAL Black Alexandra Mantai 1921 192 169 223 156 251 180 200 189 137 199 217 -655 

Calgary Red Ashley Collins 1919 192 222 144 223 201 148 207 184 230 159 201 -657 
CENTRAL Black Lacy Hahn 1913 191 201 219 192 163 261 225 187 135 177 153 -663 

EDMONTON Green Kayla St. Martin 1899 190 196 224 236 202 180 146 171 184 216 144 -677 



NORTHWEST Bright Robyn Shingoose 1895 190 188 173 238 172 153 142 262 227 190 150 -681 
Calgary White Jordan McGonigal 1890 189 166 200 163 181 221 153 181 157 228 240 -686 

NORTHEAST Light Kerry Johnston 1889 189 207 209 155 185 182 180 159 236 220 156 -687 
EDMONTON Cream Breanna Drew 1881 188 263 198 181 165 168 162 159 152 171 262 -695 
EDMONTON Green Kelsey Henry 1871 187 186 168 225 198 183 166 179 191 175 200 -705 
SOUTHWEST Blue Hayley Todd 1871 187 280 192 239 158 182 141 178 181 173 147 -705 
SOUTHWEST Blue Shelby Johnson 1868 187 176 192 160 197 218 175 182 182 222 164 -708 

Calgary White Megan Ahlstrom 1860 186 218 200 169 235 189 148 148 187 179 187 -716 
SOUTHWEST Blue Ashley Johnson 1859 186 153 212 205 198 212 135 171 244 148 181 -717 

CENTRAL Black Melissa Armstrong 1852 185 186 183 225 188 128 178 163 197 199 205 -724 
NORTHWEST Bright Shannon Pynn 1850 185 251 180 159 205 153 170 177 149 206 200 -726 

CENTRAL Black Nicole Philpot 1848 185 197 181 177 183 212 178 202 191 157 170 -728 
EDMONTON Cream Kayla Drew 1844 184 186 215 172 285 206 153 132 188 140 167 -732 

Calgary White Emilie Cross 1841 184 196 155 175 142 214 211 152 173 209 214 -735 
NORTHWEST Bright Makayla Brinton 1826 183 234 165 150 157 183 201 227 151 208 150 -750 
NORTHWEST Bright Meghan Clark 1823 182 163 156 175 196 186 197 168 228 195 159 -753 
SOUTHWEST Blue Chandler Ontkean 1823 182 159 183 171 191 248 220 140 171 170 170 -753 

SOUTHEAST Orange Brooklyn Folk 1814 181 154 155 142 220 149 250 175 192 226 151 -762 
CENTRAL Silver Sarah Murray 1808 181 188 158 223 273 180 188 143 143 161 151 -768 

SOUTHWEST Blue Caley Orich 1799 180 193 239 191 166 169 189 183 140 142 187 -777 
CENTRAL Silver Alexandra Kutynec 1782 178 188 193 160 179 210 148 188 161 134 221 -794 

NORTHEAST Light Cherish Bennett-Connelly 1779 178 153 149 214 214 155 196 157 146 206 189 -797 

CENTRAL Black Everly McGhie 1765 177 171 203 163 210 158 154 189 158 160 199 -811 
NORTHEAST Light Kelly Gaboury 1744 174 164 111 239 192 204 150 153 162 184 185 -832 

Calgary White Robyn Starkoski 1722 172 187 200 121 134 152 191 166 162 203 206 -640 
NORTHEAST Light Chelsea Lee 1719 172 146 242 113 183 207 164 183 148 165 168 -857 

CENTRAL Silver Jayne McMurrer 1717 172 158 120 233 203 208 170 188 168 151 118 -859 
SOUTHEAST Orange Kyra Robinson 1694 169 144 173 193 176 198 147 179 163 171 150 -882 

NORTHEAST Light Taline Trottier 1673 167 237 182 197 127 168 120 180 182 140 140 -903 
CENTRAL Silver Taylor Martz 1670 167 183 152 166 154 144 161 233 143 141 193 -906 

SOUTHWEST Blue Jayme Webb 1654 165 129 169 145 175 173 248 196 135 150 134 -922 
Calgary White Ryleigh Cleator 1642 164 161 158 180 203 181 178 144 146 142 149 -934 

NORTHWEST Bright Dominique Ladouceur 1631 163 230 203 130 116 150 171 202 136 146 147 -945 
NORTHEAST Light Kayla Hermansen 1559 156 150 199 138 150 126 132 146 162 137 219 -1017
NORTHEAST Light Brittany Martin 1546 155 160 216 168 157 154 156 119 161 119 136 -1030
SOUTHWEST Blue Katarina Williamson 1514 151 142 119 154 189 142 133 195 154 143 143 -1062

Boy's Singles 



Zone Name Total Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ( + / - )

EDMONTON Green Evan Lacoursiere 2362 236 268 203 260 225 195 288 285 227 189 222 0 
EDMONTON Green Curtis Dunis 2350 235 234 259 198 225 277 213 227 282 235 200 -12 
EDMONTON Green Travis Schmidt 2331 233 225 189 268 263 156 242 159 305 220 304 -31 
EDMONTON Green Francis Licup 2327 233 266 183 283 290 190 296 223 182 192 222 -35 
EDMONTON Green Kevin Madarash 2318 232 151 299 214 225 313 209 151 223 169 364 -44 

CENTRAL Black Erik Kjos 2313 231 180 237 207 376 238 185 248 198 185 259 -49 
Calgary White Benjamin Allen 2305 231 217 363 176 246 191 200 205 262 226 219 -57 
Calgary Red Christopher Curtis 2281 228 178 221 261 295 225 209 263 186 203 240 -81 
Calgary Red Joshua Carbrey 2263 226 168 186 254 300 186 224 200 271 277 197 -99 

EDMONTON Cream Cody Steere 2260 226 276 156 215 209 227 219 309 231 219 199 -102 
SOUTHEAST Orange Dylan Eckes 2238 224 240 283 193 248 207 164 227 240 215 221 -124 
SOUTHWEST Blue Cody Smith 2230 223 271 196 211 279 273 188 173 250 208 181 -132 

CENTRAL Black Anthony Streit 2211 221 299 179 158 237 146 171 263 288 224 246 -151 
Calgary Red Matthew Dekker 2196 220 226 283 217 208 236 198 237 193 219 179 -166 
Calgary Red Mark Polivchuk 2195 220 236 234 248 202 221 185 216 197 213 243 -167 

NORTHWEST Bright Thomas Tomkins 2194 219 209 264 151 192 257 207 231 189 239 255 -168 
SOUTHEAST Orange Justin Fernetti 2193 219 201 299 184 190 295 211 196 223 162 232 -169 
NORTHWEST Bright James Littlechilds 2168 217 240 243 267 215 188 235 189 209 143 239 -194 
NORTHWEST Bright Jacobus Kroeskamp 2166 217 220 262 182 188 198 266 222 176 217 235 -196 

CENTRAL Black Parker Fandrey 2157 216 200 224 206 244 229 201 209 182 189 273 -205 
SOUTHEAST Orange Cameron Knight 2148 215 206 277 229 210 186 216 166 302 167 189 -214 

Calgary White Justin Trach 2139 214 166 263 272 168 163 194 181 292 230 210 -223 
SOUTHWEST Blue Sean Soanes 2129 213 228 156 230 220 163 198 270 223 260 181 -233 

SOUTHEAST Orange Alexander Young 2112 211 213 143 197 235 168 346 194 211 190 215 -250 
SOUTHEAST Orange Parker Anderson 2109 211 232 188 236 219 176 202 303 201 187 165 -253 

CENTRAL Black Katlyn Davies 2107 211 247 216 244 197 178 152 296 186 201 190 -255 
CENTRAL Silver Wade Gobin 2101 210 179 210 175 255 245 174 245 237 170 211 -261 
Calgary White Alex Van Vliet 2095 210 167 281 189 220 167 169 159 302 212 229 -267 
Calgary Red Cody Trach 2084 208 219 218 247 202 216 185 200 219 216 162 -492 

SOUTHWEST Blue James Cazal 2084 208 243 188 213 281 211 176 199 158 209 206 -278 
NORTHWEST Bright Jeremy Rogg 2078 208 208 204 186 257 149 191 211 216 239 217 -284 
EDMONTON Cream Dylan Roeske 2065 207 234 182 159 160 223 336 185 177 163 246 -297 
NORTHWEST Bright Sean Tomkins 2064 206 172 168 228 221 193 256 198 207 200 221 -298 

Calgary Red Bailey Lawson 2045 205 203 193 176 188 200 247 213 261 164 200 -317 
EDMONTON Cream Kyle Cummings 2028 203 189 274 203 148 194 233 209 220 177 181 -334 
EDMONTON Green David Burton 2028 203 212 216 223 208 168 245 168 221 189 178 -334 
EDMONTON Cream Daniel Madarash 2014 201 235 215 158 198 232 197 195 231 194 159 -348 

Calgary White Jeffery Wagner 1998 200 253 257 168 137 193 201 224 168 215 182 -578 
SOUTHEAST Orange Michael Bolduc 1997 200 257 148 179 209 199 193 211 286 153 162 -365 



EDMONTON Green Chase Christensen 1995 200 172 227 168 169 224 218 146 281 145 245 -367 
EDMONTON Green Steven Jones 1990 199 237 248 212 203 212 203 168 168 158 181 -372 
EDMONTON Cream Jordan Stang 1986 199 182 189 196 241 212 220 163 150 218 215 -376 
EDMONTON Cream Ryan Kane 1983 198 206 188 180 211 163 180 159 226 217 253 -379 
NORTHWEST Bright Robert Tomkins 1978 198 184 204 159 228 223 210 238 140 161 231 -384 

CENTRAL Black Brandon Langrock 1969 197 229 202 214 225 149 213 165 176 181 215 -393 
Calgary Red Spencer Handberg 1958 196 182 219 225 163 254 166 238 156 183 172 -404 
Calgary Red Nicholas Schmitke 1950 195 256 178 172 176 167 259 192 142 191 217 -626 

CENTRAL Black Cody Otto 1947 195 156 217 247 179 187 197 193 194 184 193 -415 
NORTHWEST Bright Darcy Hill 1942 194 199 185 167 193 255 178 160 231 193 181 -420 
SOUTHWEST Blue Andrew Janzen 1930 193 260 183 157 216 206 205 154 188 170 191 -432 

CENTRAL Black Brady Wallace 1925 193 250 203 188 183 174 249 169 155 127 227 -437 
NORTHEAST Light Morgan Littlechilds 1895 190 217 202 181 196 149 221 178 188 188 175 -467 

CENTRAL Silver Coulton Taggart 1888 189 197 196 157 164 178 143 275 201 156 221 -474 
Calgary White Cayden Schaufele 1863 186 224 202 216 160 178 173 166 170 209 165 -499 

SOUTHEAST Orange Dylan Gosselin 1856 186 205 163 229 216 136 195 177 147 217 171 -506 
SOUTHWEST Blue Travis Green 1850 185 164 192 258 128 179 152 175 255 186 161 -512 

CENTRAL Silver Brendon Innes 1836 184 179 155 165 201 168 214 260 182 164 148 -526 
CENTRAL Black Timothy Pratt 1834 183 157 212 175 186 140 181 166 199 226 192 -528 

EDMONTON Cream Brett Knebel 1831 183 207 167 139 259 171 211 171 173 162 171 -531 
NORTHEAST Light Austin Coulombe 1812 181 221 180 184 159 182 155 203 153 186 189 -550 
NORTHEAST Light Grant Shylan 1809 181 190 217 201 178 149 182 178 119 163 232 -553 
SOUTHWEST Blue James Price 1794 179 159 203 160 200 122 187 195 182 200 186 -568 

CENTRAL Silver Paul Maas 1781 178 158 148 208 147 224 175 124 205 203 189 -581 
NORTHEAST Light Curtis Reynolds 1778 178 172 123 180 205 134 153 205 213 202 191 -584 

CENTRAL Silver Darnall McGhie 1756 176 207 164 164 154 188 145 194 219 152 169 -606 
SOUTHEAST Orange Devyn Eckes 1753 175 172 222 193 152 158 141 202 190 152 171 -609 
NORTHWEST Bright Lyndon Collins 1736 174 172 170 223 162 156 145 137 154 216 201 -626 

Calgary White Adam Richert 1732 173 132 185 151 226 225 209 139 191 145 129 -844 
SOUTHWEST Blue Zakary Nazarek 1732 173 184 157 188 155 187 158 231 142 188 142 -630 

CENTRAL Silver Chad Copeland 1694 169 149 174 185 158 150 199 172 192 171 144 -668 
NORTHEAST Light Kenny Boswell 1686 169 165 152 193 123 188 163 127 180 215 180 -676 

Calgary White Ian Howe 1685 169 179 264 196 168 125 125 135 218 158 117 -677 
CENTRAL Silver Travis Lentz 1681 168 167 213 205 160 167 169 159 158 134 149 -681 

NORTHEAST Light Winston Gamache 1669 167 167 160 176 133 150 191 175 191 166 160 -693 
SOUTHWEST Blue Jared Reading 1663 166 159 173 201 159 162 180 156 196 143 134 -699 

CENTRAL Silver Jaymin Wudkevich 1649 165 136 132 197 194 196 190 224 124 115 141 -713 
NORTHEAST Light Shayne Thompson 1562 156 134 128 182 136 180 166 163 145 150 178 -800 
NORTHEAST Light Randy Topechka 1555 156 139 160 128 134 155 249 123 157 161 149 -807 



 ALBERTA 5 PIN BOWLING YOUTH CHALLENGE PROVINCIALS
Coach: Connaught and Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat, Alberta

Kevin Tremblay February 4-5, 2011
Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT

NORTHWEST Bright 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Nicolette Audy 194 187 211 263 190 315 257 205 224 194 2240 224

Point 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 7
Shannon Pynn 251 180 159 205 153 170 177 149 206 200 1850 185

Point 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
Tasha Desjarlais 174 185 232 222 218 153 198 191 171 190 1934 193

Point 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
Robyn Shingoose 188 173 238 172 153 142 262 227 190 150 1895 190

Point 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Dominique Ladouceur 230 203 130 116 150 171 202 136 146 147 1631 163

Point 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
Team Total 1037 928 970 978 864 951 1096 908 937 881 9550 955

Points for Total 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 21
Total Points 2 7 6 6 3 5 7 6 5 1 48

Coach:
Gerry Anderson

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
EDMONTON Green 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Jennifer Baker 307 270 198 312 288 266 291 201 251 192 2576 258
Point 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 8

Amanda Spicer 238 172 178 238 247 181 246 181 234 243 2158 216
Point 1 0.5 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6.5

Kelsey Henry 186 168 225 198 183 166 179 191 175 200 1871 187
Point 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

Kayla St. Martin 196 224 236 202 180 146 171 184 216 144 1899 190
Point 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 7

Julianne Watson 227 165 197 192 233 174 218 201 209 173 1989 199
Point 1 0 0 0.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 7.5

Team Total 1154 999 1034 1142 1131 933 1105 958 1085 952 10493 1049
Points for Total 3 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 3 3 18

Total Points 8 2.5 1 7.5 7 4 7 3 8 7 55



Coach:
Greg Gigliuk

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
CENTRAL Black 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Lacy Hahn 201 219 192 163 261 225 187 135 177 153 1913 191
Point 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

Rose Gigliuk 214 176 213 233 227 254 208 196 220 199 2140 214
Point 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 6

Alexandra Mantai 169 223 156 251 180 200 189 137 199 217 1921 192
Point 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4

Shereen Gobin 140 255 198 160 216 252 195 200 165 153 1934 193
Point 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5

Nicole Philpot 197 181 177 183 212 178 202 191 157 170 1848 185
Point 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4

Team Total 921 1054 936 990 1096 1109 981 859 918 892 9756 976
Points for Total 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 15

Total Points 2 7 2 0 1 6 8 1 6 5 38

Coach:
Maria Wood

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
Calgary Red 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Ann-Marie Wilton 289 203 204 235 221 218 221 180 196 199 2166 217
Point 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10

Shelby Milne 201 171 231 254 169 219 287 184 191 169 2076 208
Point 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 7

Ashley Collins 222 144 223 201 148 207 184 230 159 201 1919 192
Point 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5

Shelby Clarkson 186 254 240 202 181 208 211 222 235 260 2199 220
Point 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 8

Amber Ashton 200 223 244 253 190 167 258 240 256 167 2198 220
Point 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 7

Team Total 1098 995 1142 1145 909 1019 1161 1056 1037 996 10558 1056
Points for Total 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 21

Total Points 6 2 7 8 1 8 8 8 7 3 58
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Coach:
Mike Fernetti

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
SOUTHEAST Orange 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Larissa Long 317 269 178 223 212 259 182 159 182 157 2138 214
Point 1 1 1 1 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 7.5

Danielle Fernetti 212 207 234 209 189 169 194 215 201 175 2005 201
Point 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 6

Emily McMurrer 213 225 205 204 173 218 300 201 178 164 2081 208
Point 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6

MJ Christie 194 177 267 272 212 263 199 291 189 169 2233 223
Point 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5

Brooklyn Folk 154 155 142 220 149 250 175 192 226 151 1814 181
Point 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

Team Total 1090 1033 1026 1128 935 1159 1050 1058 976 816 10271 1027
Points for Total 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 24

Total Points 6 6 6 6 5 7 6.5 7 1 1 51.5

Coach:
Tracy Martin

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
NORTHEAST Light 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Taline Trottier 237 182 197 127 168 120 180 182 140 140 1673 167
Point 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Kerry Johnston 207 209 155 185 182 180 159 236 220 156 1889 189
Point 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Kayla Hermansen 150 199 138 150 126 132 146 162 137 219 1559 156
Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cherish Bennett-Connelly 153 149 214 214 155 196 157 146 206 189 1779 178
Point 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3

Kelly Gaboury 164 111 239 192 204 150 153 162 184 185 1744 174
Point 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.5

Team Total 911 850 943 868 835 778 795 888 887 889 8644 864
Points for Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

Total Points 2 1 2 0.5 0 1 1 0 5 3 15.5
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Coach:
Cassey Campbell

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
EDMONTON Cream 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Kimberly McKinnon 283 172 173 330 226 232 173 190 211 162 2152 215

Point 1 0.5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5.5
Breanna Drew 263 198 181 165 168 162 159 152 171 262 1881 188

Point 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 7
Taylor Kaiser 219 239 172 238 187 203 190 186 210 216 2060 206

Point 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
Brittany Gamborski 201 238 220 202 282 200 250 223 200 230 2246 225

Point 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
Kayla Drew 186 215 172 285 206 153 132 188 140 167 1844 184

Point 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
Team Total 1152 1062 918 1220 1069 950 904 939 932 1037 10183 1018

Points for Total 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 3 0 3 21
Total Points 6 5.5 2 6 8 5 1 7 3 5 48.5

Coach:
Linda Seitz

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
CENTRAL Silver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Kalyn Miller 283 189 258 246 278 153 179 154 222 164 2126 213
Point 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Alexandra Kutynec 188 193 160 179 210 148 188 161 134 221 1782 178
Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Meaghan Ray 226 215 201 219 188 175 165 143 181 217 1930 193
Point 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5

Sarah Murray 188 158 223 273 180 188 143 143 161 151 1808 181
Point 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Jayne McMurrer 158 120 233 203 208 170 188 168 151 118 1717 172
Point 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Team Total 1043 875 1075 1120 1064 834 863 769 849 871 9363 936
Points for Total 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 9

Total Points 2 1 6 2 6 0 0 2 0 5 24
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Coach:
Eric Christensen

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
Calgary White 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Megan Ahlstrom 218 200 169 235 189 148 148 187 179 187 1860 186
Point 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Taylor Boswell 209 227 138 277 179 233 168 213 193 232 2069 207
Point 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 7

Jordan McGonigal 166 200 163 181 221 153 181 157 228 240 1890 189
Point 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4

Natalie Demmon 188 238 187 190 200 211 178 264 153 181 1990 199
Point 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4

Ryleight Cleator 161 158 180 203 181 178 144 146 142 149 1642 164
Point 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Team Total 942 1023 837 1086 970 923 819 967 895 989 9451 945
Points for Total 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 12

Total Points 6 6 1 2 2 3 0 5 2 7 34

Coach:
Bill Todd

Team GIRLS' TEAM EVENT
SOUTHWEST Blue 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Hayley Todd 280 192 239 158 182 141 178 181 173 147 1871 187
Point 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Chandler Ontkean 159 183 171 191 248 220 140 171 170 170 1823 182
Point 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5

Ashley Johnson 153 212 205 198 212 135 171 244 148 181 1859 186
Point 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4

Caley Orich 193 239 191 166 169 189 183 140 142 187 1799 180
Point 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7

Shelby Johnson 176 192 160 197 218 175 182 182 222 164 1868 187
Point 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5 0 1 1 3.5

Team Total 961 1018 966 910 1029 860 854 918 855 849 9220 922
Points for Total 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6

Total Points 0 2 7 2 7 2 1.5 1 3 3 28.5
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 ALBERTA 5 PIN BOWLING YOUTH CHALLENGE PROVINCIALS
Coach: Connaught and Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat, Alberta

Darryl Sharp February 4-5, 2011
Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY

NORTHWEST Bright 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Robert Tomkins 184 204 159 228 223 210 238 140 161 231 1978 198

Point 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
Darcy Hill 199 185 167 193 255 178 160 231 193 181 1942 194

Point 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
Lyndon Collins 172 170 223 162 156 145 137 154 216 201 1736 174

Point 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Thomas Tomkins 209 264 151 192 257 207 231 189 239 255 2194 219

Point 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 8
Jeremy Rogg 208 204 186 257 149 191 211 216 239 217 2078 208

Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 7
Team Total 972 1027 886 1032 1040 931 977 930 1048 1085 9928 993

Points for Total 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 18
Total Points 6 7 6 3 2 6 2 1 7 5 45

Coach:
Len Madarash

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Green 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Steven Jones 237 248 212 203 212 203 168 168 158 181 1990 199
Point 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6

David Burton 212 216 223 208 168 245 168 221 189 178 2028 203
Point 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 6

Kevin Madarash 151 299 214 225 313 209 151 223 169 364 2318 232
Point 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7

Travis Schmidt 225 189 268 263 156 242 159 305 220 304 2331 233
Point 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 7

Francis Licup 266 183 283 290 190 296 223 182 192 222 2327 233
Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 8

Team Total 1091 1135 1200 1189 1039 1195 869 1099 928 1249 10994 1099
Points for Total 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 24

Total Points 4 8 8 6 5 3 6 7 6 5 58
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Coach:
Darryl Sharp

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
NORTHWEST Bright 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Robert Tomkins 184 204 159 228 223 210 238 140 161 231 1978 198
Point 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 6

Darcy Hill 199 185 167 193 255 178 160 231 193 181 1942 194
Point 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Lyndon Collins 172 170 223 162 156 145 137 154 216 201 1736 174
Point 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Thomas Tomkins 209 264 151 192 257 207 231 189 239 255 2194 219
Point 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 8

Jeremy Rogg 208 204 186 257 149 191 211 216 239 217 2078 208
Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 7

Team Total 972 1027 886 1032 1040 931 977 930 1048 1085 9928 993
Points for Total 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 18

Total Points 6 7 6 3 2 6 2 1 7 5 45

Coach:
Len Madarash

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Green 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Steven Jones 237 248 212 203 212 203 168 168 158 181 1990 199
Point 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6

David Burton 212 216 223 208 168 245 168 221 189 178 2028 203
Point 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 6

Kevin Madarash 151 299 214 225 313 209 151 223 169 364 2318 232
Point 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7

Travis Schmidt 225 189 268 263 156 242 159 305 220 304 2331 233
Point 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 7

Francis Licup 266 183 283 290 190 296 223 182 192 222 2327 233
Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 8

Team Total 1091 1135 1200 1189 1039 1195 869 1099 928 1249 10994 1099
Points for Total 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 24

Total Points 4 8 8 6 5 3 6 7 6 5 58
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Coach:
Darryl Sharp

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
NORTHWEST Bright 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Robert Tomkins 184 204 159 228 223 210 238 140 161 231 1978 198
Point 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 6

Darcy Hill 199 185 167 193 255 178 160 231 193 181 1942 194
Point 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Lyndon Collins 172 170 223 162 156 145 137 154 216 201 1736 174
Point 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Thomas Tomkins 209 264 151 192 257 207 231 189 239 255 2194 219
Point 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 8

Jeremy Rogg 208 204 186 257 149 191 211 216 239 217 2078 208
Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 7

Team Total 972 1027 886 1032 1040 931 977 930 1048 1085 9928 993
Points for Total 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 18

Total Points 6 7 6 3 2 6 2 1 7 5 45

Coach:
Len Madarash

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Green 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Steven Jones 237 248 212 203 212 203 168 168 158 181 1990 199
Point 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6

David Burton 212 216 223 208 168 245 168 221 189 178 2028 203
Point 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 6

Kevin Madarash 151 299 214 225 313 209 151 223 169 364 2318 232
Point 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7

Travis Schmidt 225 189 268 263 156 242 159 305 220 304 2331 233
Point 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 7

Francis Licup 266 183 283 290 190 296 223 182 192 222 2327 233
Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 8

Team Total 1091 1135 1200 1189 1039 1195 869 1099 928 1249 10994 1099
Points for Total 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 24

Total Points 4 8 8 6 5 3 6 7 6 5 58
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Coach:
Brenda McCannel

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
NORTHEAST Light 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Shayne Thompson 134 128 182 136 180 166 163 145 150 178 1562 156

Point 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Grant Shylan 190 217 201 178 149 182 178 119 163 232 1809 181

Point 0 1 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3.5
Austin Coulombe 221 180 184 159 182 155 203 153 186 189 1812 181

Point 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Kenny Boswell 165 152 193 123 188 163 127 180 215 180 1686 169

Point 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Morgan Littlechilds 217 202 181 196 149 221 178 188 188 175 1895 190

Point 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
Team Total 927 879 941 792 848 887 849 785 902 954 8764 876

Points for Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total Points 2 1 0.5 1 6 2 0 0 2 3 17.5

Coach:
Jerry Orobko

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Cream 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Cody Steere 276 156 215 209 227 219 309 231 219 199 2260 226
Point 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4

Dylan Roeske 234 182 159 160 223 336 185 177 163 246 2065 207
Point 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Daniel Madarash 235 215 158 198 232 197 195 231 194 159 2014 201
Point 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5

Kyle Cummings 189 274 203 148 194 233 209 220 177 181 2028 203
Point 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 6

Brett Knebel 207 167 139 259 171 211 171 173 162 171 1831 183
Point 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Team Total 1141 994 874 974 1047 1196 1069 1032 915 956 10198 1020
Points for Total 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 18

Total Points 6 0 2 2 7 5 6 2 7 5 42
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Coach:
Brenda McCannel

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
NORTHEAST Light 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Shayne Thompson 134 128 182 136 180 166 163 145 150 178 1562 156

Point 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Grant Shylan 190 217 201 178 149 182 178 119 163 232 1809 181

Point 0 1 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3.5
Austin Coulombe 221 180 184 159 182 155 203 153 186 189 1812 181

Point 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Kenny Boswell 165 152 193 123 188 163 127 180 215 180 1686 169

Point 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Morgan Littlechilds 217 202 181 196 149 221 178 188 188 175 1895 190

Point 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
Team Total 927 879 941 792 848 887 849 785 902 954 8764 876

Points for Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total Points 2 1 0.5 1 6 2 0 0 2 3 17.5

Coach:
Jerry Orobko

Team BOYS' TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Cream 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Cody Steere 276 156 215 209 227 219 309 231 219 199 2260 226
Point 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4

Dylan Roeske 234 182 159 160 223 336 185 177 163 246 2065 207
Point 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Daniel Madarash 235 215 158 198 232 197 195 231 194 159 2014 201
Point 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5

Kyle Cummings 189 274 203 148 194 233 209 220 177 181 2028 203
Point 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 6

Brett Knebel 207 167 139 259 171 211 171 173 162 171 1831 183
Point 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Team Total 1141 994 874 974 1047 1196 1069 1032 915 956 10198 1020
Points for Total 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 18

Total Points 6 0 2 2 7 5 6 2 7 5 42
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 ALBERTA 5 PIN BOWLING YOUTH CHALLENGE PROVINCIALS
Coach: Connaught and Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat, Alberta

Hank Hof February 4-5, 2011
Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY

NORTHWEST Bright 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Sean Tomkins 172 168 228 221 193 256 198 207 200 221 2064 206

Point 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 6
Jacobus Kroeskamp 220 262 182 188 198 266 222 176 217 235 2166 217

Point 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 8
James Littlechilds 240 243 267 215 188 235 189 209 143 239 2168 217

Point 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
Meghan Clark 163 156 175 196 186 197 168 228 195 159 1823 182

Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4
Makayla Brinton 234 165 150 157 183 201 227 151 208 150 1826 183

Point 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 5
Team Total 1029 994 1002 977 948 1155 1004 971 963 1004 10047 1005

Points for Total 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 27
Total Points 6 6 1 6 5 6 7 6 7 7 57

Coach:
Lori Gamble

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Green 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Chase Christensen 172 227 168 169 224 218 146 281 145 245 1995 200

Point 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 6
Evan Lacoursiere 268 203 260 225 195 288 285 227 189 222 2362 236

Point 1 1 1 1 0.5 1 1 0 1 0 7.5
Curtis Dunis 234 259 198 225 277 213 227 282 235 200 2350 235

Point 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 8
Alyssa Campbell 246 257 180 234 218 218 246 217 183 217 2216 222

Point 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 9
Michelle Heidinger 201 149 259 212 204 229 204 227 232 197 2114 211

Point 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 7
Team Total 1121 1095 1065 1065 1118 1166 1108 1234 984 1081 11037 1104

Points for Total 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 27
Total Points 7 6 7 7 7.5 8 6 6 8 2 64.5
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Coach:
Rob Armstrong

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
CENTRAL Black 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Brady Wallace 250 203 188 183 174 249 169 155 127 227 1925 193

Point 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
Parker Fandrey 200 224 206 244 229 201 209 182 189 273 2157 216

Point 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
Brandon Langrock 229 202 214 225 149 213 165 176 181 215 1969 197

Point 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
Everly McGhie 171 203 163 210 158 154 189 158 160 199 1765 177

Point 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
Melissa Armstrong 186 183 225 188 128 178 163 197 199 205 1852 185

Point 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
Team Total 1036 1015 996 1050 838 995 895 868 856 1119 9668 967

Points for Total 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 18
Total Points 7 8 8 7 7 2 1 2 1 6 49

Coach:
Bob Stirling

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
Calgary Red 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Cody Trach 219 218 247 202 216 185 200 219 216 162 2084 208

Point 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
Nicholas Schmitke 256 178 172 176 167 259 192 142 191 217 1950 195

Point 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 6
Bailey Lawson 203 193 176 188 200 247 213 261 164 200 2045 205

Point 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Amanda Schaufele 199 190 209 170 148 286 220 259 233 260 2174 217

Point 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 7
Kearstyn McPherson 255 161 197 172 173 177 218 218 246 167 1984 198

Point 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
Team Total 1132 940 1001 908 904 1154 1043 1099 1050 1006 10237 1024

Points for Total 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 3 18
Total Points 5 2 6 6 1 2 7 2 7 6 44
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Coach:
Garth Knight

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
SOUTHEAST Orange 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Dylan Gosselin 205 163 229 216 136 195 177 147 217 171 1856 186
Point 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Michael Bolduc 257 148 179 209 199 193 211 286 153 162 1997 200
Point 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5

Devyn Eckes 172 222 193 152 158 141 202 190 152 171 1753 175
Point 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Lindsey Locke 206 213 181 186 195 170 166 195 228 270 2010 201
Point 1 1 1 0 0.5 1 1 0 1 1 7.5

Kyra Robinson 144 173 193 176 198 147 179 163 171 150 1694 169
Point 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Team Total 984 919 975 939 886 846 935 981 921 924 9310 931
Points for Total 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9

Total Points 3 6 8 1 0.5 2 3 5 1 1 30.5

Coach:
Tim Martin

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
NORTHEAST Light 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Winston Gamache 167 160 176 133 150 191 175 191 166 160 1669 167

Point 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Randy Topechka 139 160 128 134 155 249 123 157 161 149 1555 156

Point 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Curtis Reynolds 172 123 180 205 134 153 205 213 202 191 1778 178

Point 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Chelsea Lee 146 242 113 183 207 164 183 148 165 168 1719 172

Point 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brittany Martin 160 216 168 157 154 156 119 161 119 136 1546 155

Point 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Team Total 784 901 765 812 800 913 805 870 813 804 8267 827

Points for Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Points 3 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 12
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Coach:
Gail Versteegt

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
EDMONTON Cream 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Jordan Stang 182 189 196 241 212 220 163 150 218 215 1986 199
Point 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 5

Ryan Kane 206 188 180 211 163 180 159 226 217 253 1983 198
Point 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 6

Kayla Lamoureux 167 195 236 196 226 225 264 274 231 245 2259 226
Point 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 7

Samantha Orobko 183 229 326 251 205 226 214 129 167 192 2122 212
Point 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 9

Casey Burlingame 198 172 187 303 213 213 194 161 208 222 2071 207
Point 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 8

Team Total 936 973 1125 1202 1019 1064 994 940 1041 1127 #### 1042
Points for Total 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 18

Total Points 2 2 8 7 7 6 2 3 8 8 53

Coach:
Eric Andersen

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
CENTRAL Silver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.
Chad Copeland 149 174 185 158 150 199 172 192 171 144 1694 169

Point 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
Coulton Taggart 197 196 157 164 178 143 275 201 156 221 1888 189

Point 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
Darnall McGhie 207 164 164 154 188 145 194 219 152 169 1756 176

Point 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
Cortni Gladue 172 164 209 230 212 219 191 251 141 162 1951 195

Point 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
Taylor Martz 183 152 166 154 144 161 233 143 141 193 1670 167

Point 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Team Total 908 850 881 860 872 867 1065 1006 761 889 8959 896

Points for Total 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 12
Total Points 1 0 2 2 7 6 7 6 0 2 33
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Coach:
Mailinda Thomson

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
Calgary White 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Jeffery Wagner 253 257 168 137 193 201 224 168 215 182 1998 200
Point 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 7

Adam Richert 132 185 151 226 225 209 139 191 145 129 1732 173
Point 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

Emilie Cross 196 155 175 142 214 211 152 173 209 214 1841 184
Point 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 5

Madison McGonigal 219 236 152 188 158 193 193 241 259 174 2013 201
Point 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 5

Robyn Starkoski 187 200 121 134 152 191 166 162 203 206 1722 172
Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Team Total 987 1033 767 827 942 1005 874 935 1031 905 9306 931
Points for Total 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 15

Total Points 1 6 0 1 3 7 1 7 7 6 39

Coach:
Rick Westoby

Team MIXED TEAM EVENT SUMMARY
SOUTHWEST Blue 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Totals Avg.

Andrew Janzen 260 183 157 216 206 205 154 188 170 191 1930 193
Point 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

Zakary Nazarek 184 157 188 155 187 158 231 142 188 142 1732 173
Point 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

James Price 159 203 160 200 122 187 195 182 200 186 1794 179
Point 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4

Jayme Webb 129 169 145 175 173 248 196 135 150 134 1654 165
Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katarina Williamson 142 119 154 189 142 133 195 154 143 143 1514 151
Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Team Total 874 831 804 935 830 931 971 801 851 796 8624 862
Points for Total 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6

Total Points 5 2 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 2 18
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